Kun Shan MAZO tech Co., Ltd.
Page :  1 / 10
昆山玛冀电子有限公司
REVISION
REV DESCRIPTION DATE DESIGNED CHECKED APPROVED
A0 文件建立 2022/08/03 时影 Bowen Darren
A1 新增 100 规格 2023/07/20 吕秀秀 Bowen Darren
A2 新增 R10 规格 2024/05/07 吕秀秀 王攀 Darren

• AEC-Q200 qualified
• Halogen Free
• 125°C maximum total temperature operation
• 4.75x4.45x2.0mm maximum surface mount package
• Magnetically shielded, low EMI
• High current carrying capacity, Low core losses
• RoHS compliant
Applications
• Automotive applications
Environmental Data
• Storage temperature range: -55°C to +125 °C
• Operating temperature range: -55°C to +125°C
(ambient plus self-temperature rise)
• Solder reflow temperature: J-STD-020 compliant
Description
VCMA-0420-1R0-M-1A 1.0μH ±20 %
Model Inductance Value Inductance Tolerance
Global Part Number
V C M A  0 4 2    0 1 R 0  M         1A
Product Series               Dimensions           Inductance Value       Tolerance    Automotive
Kun Shan MAZO tech Co., Ltd.
Page :  3 / 10
昆山玛冀电子有限公司
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance Heating Rating Current Saturation Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ) Idc (A) Isat (A)
±20 %, 1MHz, 1V TYP. MAX. TYP. TYP.
VCMA-0420-R10-M-1A 0.10 3.5 4.0 15.0 22.0
VCMA-0420-R22-M-1A 0.22 5.0 5.6 12.0 18.5
VCMA-0420-R33-M-1A 0.33 7.0 8.0 10.0 16.0
VCMA-0420-R47-M-1A 0.47 10.5 12.0 8.5 12.0
VCMA-0420-R56-M-1A 0.56 11.0 13.0 8.0 10.5
VCMA-0420-R68-M-1A 0.68 12.0 14.0 7.5 9.0
VCMA-0420-1R0-M-1A 1.0 19.5 24.0 6.5 7.5
VCMA-0420-1R2-M-1A 1.2 22.0 27.0 6.2 7.0
VCMA-0420-1R5-M-1A 1.5 25.0 30.0 4.8 6.5
VCMA-0420-2R2-M-1A 2.2 42.0 50.0 4.2 5.5
VCMA-0420-3R3-M-1A 3.3 72.0 82.0 3.3 4.5
VCMA-0420-4R7-M-1A 4.7 95.0 105.0 2.5 3.3
VCMA-0420-6R8-M-1A 6.8 168.0 185.0 2.0 2.6
VCMA-0420-100-M-1A 10.0 245.0 281.0 1.7 2.2
Notes
1. All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient
2. Operating temperature range - 55 °C to + 125 °C
3. Idc(A):DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40 °C(reference ambient temperature is 25 °C)